2023 MCL Car Show RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

- 1. Print this waiver
- 2. Fill-in the blank fields
- 3. Sign this waiver
- 4. Have a witness sign and print their name
- 5. Submit the form using one of the methods below:
 - Scan the signed form and send it as an email attachment to Susie*
 - Take a picture of the signed form with your phone and email it or text it to Susie*. Make certain that the entire form is in the picture
 - Bring it to the car show and give it to Susie

*Commandant, Det 924

Susie Schmidt (865) 806-0490 (Voice / text)

Susie92056@hotmail.com

2023 MCL Car Show

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY! THIS IS A LEGAL DOCUMENT THAT AFFECTS YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS!

This R	elease and Waiver of Liability ((the "Release") is executed on this _	day of	, 2023
Associ Red C	ation, Blount County Sherriff's ross, United States Marine C	(the "Volunteer") in favor of MC, including but not limited to, Mas Dept, City of Alcoa, TN, Midland Storps, and all other participating of MCL Rods and Hogs Car Show").	arine Corps League, Shopping Plaza, Alco	Women Marine oa, TN, American
being a	volunteer (the "Activities"). T	lunteer for Rods and Hogs Car Show The Volunteer understands that the Ac nation of the Rods and Hogs Car Sho	ctivities will include,	
	RELEASE AND WAIVER. MCL Rods and Hogs Car Sh demands of whatever kind or Volunteer's Activities with C and Hogs Car Show from any Show with respect to any bodi from Volunteer's Activities w Car Show or its officers, direct Rods and Hogs Car Show do assistance or other assistance, event of injury or illness. MEDICAL TREATMENT. Show from any claim whatsoe or service rendered in connect ASSUMPTION OF THE RIDE be hazardous to the Volunteer, site, providing transportation equipment, directing on-site services at the Rods and Hogs risk of injury or harm in the Aillness, death, or property dam INSURANCE. The Volunteer Show in writing, Rods and Finsurance coverage for any Volunteer express permitted by the laws of the Stin accordance with the laws of or provision of this Release should be supported by the laws of the Stin accordance with the laws of or provision of this Release should be supported by the laws of the Stin accordance with the laws of or provision of this Release should be supported by the laws of the Stin accordance with the laws of or provision of this Release should be supported by the laws of the Stin accordance with the laws of or provision of this Release should be supported by the laws of the Stin accordance with the laws of or provision of this Release should be supported by the laws of the Stin accordance with the laws of the Stin accordanc	ily, and without duress executed this. Volunteer does hereby release and assigns for nature, either in law or in equity, where a show. Volunteer understands the liability or claim that the Volunteer thy injury, personal injury, illness, dearth Car Show, whether caused by the ctors, employees, or agents or otherwoes not assume any responsibility including but not limited to medical ver which arises or may hereafter arise that with Volunteer's Activities with ISK. The Volunteer understands that, including but not limited to, construction parking, food preparation, rendering a Car Show site. Volunteer hereby excivities and releases Rods and Hogs hage resulting from the Activities. For understands that, except as otherwholes Car Show does not carry or no colunteer. Saly agrees that this Release is intended to the State of Tennessee. Volunteer and held invalid by any court of call not otherwise affect the remaining	I forever discharge at from any and all liab hich arise or may her at this Release discharge have against Roath, or property damage negligence of MCI wise. Volunteer also for or obligation to all, health, or disability forever discharge Roate on account of any fithe Car Show. It the Activities included the Activities included and deconstruct and and various expressly and specific Car Show from all limited and to be as broad see shall be governed by agrees that in the even ompetent jurisdiction	and hold harmless ility, claims, and reafter arise from arges MCL Rods ods and Hogs Carge that may result L Rods and Hogs understands that provide financial insurance in the ods and Hogs Carrst aid, treatment, de work that maying the Car Show ling supplies and us other tasks or cally assumes the ability for injury, ods and Hogs Carical, or disability and inclusive as by and interpreted at that any clause, the invalidity of
IN		nteer has executed this Release as of t	the day and year first	above written.
	TNESS SIGNATURE:	VOLUNTEER S		

WITNESS NAME (Print):